
Beginning Year Number of Units: 117 Department Memership Goal: 6,340
New Units Added during Membership Year: 3 Department Goal Reached: 82.84%

Units Removed during Membership Year: Needed to Reach Department Goal: 1,088
Total Units: 120

Total Membership as of Report Date: 5,252 National Membership Goal: 6,336
National Goal Reached: 82.89%

Needed to Reach National  Goal: 1,084

9 Units 9 Units
Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met
90 Statesboro 28 25 89.29% 30 Albany 40 45 112.50%

116 Sylvania 14 11 78.57% 62 Bainbridge 15 4 26.67%
135 Savannah 55 41 74.55% 122 Cairo 20 16 80.00%
154 Tybee Island 193 162 83.94% 141 Camilla 10 4 40.00%
168 Hinesville 50 37 74.00% 144 Pelham 20 13 65.00%
184 Thunderbolt 100 98 98.00% 502 Bainbridge 20 20 100.00%
209 Springfield 24 12 50.00% 512 Albany 95 70 73.68%
321 Midway (East Liberty Co) 0 12 #DIV/0! 519 Thomasville 24 25 104.17%
500 Savannah 32 11 34.38% 544 Cairo 16 12 75.00%

TOTAL: 496 409 82.46% TOTAL: 260 209 80.38%

5 Units 7 Units
Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met
75 Lagrange 13 11 84.62% 50 Peachtree City 62 52 83.87%

191 Ellaville 24 19 79.17% 51 College Park 17 8 47.06%
267 Columbus 64 46 71.88% 66 Decatur 69 62 89.86%
333 Columbus 38 35 92.11% 105 Fayetteville 31 5 16.13%
558 Americus 24 20 83.33% 197 Pike County 11 4 36.36%

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 207 Tucker 15 14 93.33%
0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 258 Jonesboro 144 115 79.86%

TOTAL: 163 131 80.37% TOTAL: 349 260 74.50%

14 Units 8 Units
Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met

1 Atlanta 15 10 66.67% 3 Macon 35 25 71.43%
29 Marietta 411 346 84.18% 6 Milledgeville 64 67 104.69%
57 Newnan 70 50 71.43% 71 Wilcox Co 18 20 111.11%
70 Villa Rica 136 109 80.15% 76 Ft. Valley 24 18 75.00%

111 Dallas 96 82 85.42% 126 Eastman 14 9 64.29%
143 Carrollton 55 38 69.09% 172 Warner Robins 115 98 85.22%
145 Douglasville 74 53 71.62% 523 Milledgeville 46 35 76.09%
160 Smyrna 115 92 80.00% 594 Warner Robins 58 67 115.52%
216 Austell (Mickey Cochran) 39 11 28.21% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
264 Mableton 129 131 101.55% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
291 Atlanta 31 30 96.77% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
294 Powder Springs 62 57 91.94% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
296 Marietta 81 60 74.07% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
304 North Cobb 64 58 90.63% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

TOTAL: 1,378 1,127 81.79% TOTAL: 374 339 90.64%
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14 Units 9 Units

Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met
5 Rome 43 34 79.07% 9 Brunswick 42 27 64.29%

12 Rockmart 43 38 88.37% 69 Alma 10 2 20.00%
40 Ringgold 32 23 71.88% 80 Mcrae-Helena 13 4 30.77%
42 Cartersville 74 69 93.24% 130 Folkston 17 11 64.71%
47 Calhoun 88 77 87.50% 137 Darian 27 29 107.41%
52 Rome 19 16 84.21% 311 Jesup 13 5 38.46%
86 Cedartown 33 13 39.39% 313 Vidalia 25 22 88.00%
106 Trenton 40 37 92.50% 511 Kingsland 17 7 41.18%
112 Dalton 62 83 133.87% 517 Waycross 20 17 85.00%
136 Lindale 31 29 93.55% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
167 Chatsworth 90 57 63.33% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
214 Ft. Oglethorpe 42 20 47.62% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
217 Chickamauga 18 16 88.89% #DIV/0!
506 Rome 15 18 120.00% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

TOTAL: 630 530 84.13% TOTAL: 184 124 67.39%

16 Units 14 Units
Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met

7 Gainesville 41 35 85.37% 14 Elberton 15 7 46.67%
16 Cleveland 19 20 105.26% 32 Covington 66 40 60.61%
23 Hiawassee 74 68 91.89% 56 Jefferson 35 38 108.57%
45 Canton 51 39 76.47% 64 Monroe 60 54 90.00%
82 Ellijay 95 88 92.63% 77 Conyers 47 34 72.34%
84 Habersham County 0 12 #DIV/0! 109 Hartwell 20 14 70.00%
121 Blairsville 20 18 90.00% 110 Monticello 16 9 56.25%
127 Sugar Hill 240 255 106.25% 123 Lexington 49 44 89.80%
201 Alpharetta 160 142 88.75% 163 Statham 75 65 86.67%
220 Clayton 13 10 76.92% 215 Homer 17 0 0.00%
232 Snellville 56 56 100.00% 233 Loganville 125 103 82.40%
239 Dahlonega 49 33 67.35% 332 Social Circle 27 12 44.44%
247 Dawsonville 0 16 #DIV/0! 531 Monroe 14 8 57.14%
248 McCaysville 22 12 54.55% 583 Eatonton 76 64 84.21%
251 Duluth 155 125 69.03%
534 Buford 22 20 69.03%

TOTAL: 1,017 949 93.31% TOTAL: 642 492 76.64%

10 Units 5 Units
Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met
63 Augusta 58 40 68.97% 13 Valdosta 62 40 64.52%

178 Augusta 110 117 106.36% 21 Tifton 23 2 8.70%
192 Evans 160 136 85.00% 336 Lakeland 36 31 86.11%
205 Augusta 50 20 40.00% 515 Douglas 48 41 85.42%
235 Augusta 31 20 64.52% 536 Fitzgerald 22 18 81.82%
270 Waynesboro 18 10 55.56% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
312 Thomson 23 21 91.30% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
505 Augusta 28 21 75.00% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
576 Thomson 13 7 53.85% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
597 Lincolnton 21 16 76.19% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

TOTAL: 512 408 79.69% TOTAL: 191 132 69.11%

0 Units
Unit Unit Name Goal Actual % Met
400 Headquarters 144 142 98.61%

TOTAL: 144 142 98.61%
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Rank District President
# of 

Units
Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total

Need 
for 

100%
Total %

1 9 Rose Czysz-Hineline 16 1,017 13 886 50 949 68 93.31%

2 6 Kelli McIver 8 374 6 297 36 339 35 90.64%

3 7 Cindy Schwartz 14 630 7 498 25 530 100 84.13%

4 1 Jamelle Prescott 9 496 8 393 8 409 87 82.46%

5 5 Thea Fultz 14 1,378 22 1035 70 1127 251 81.79%

6 2 Janice Williams 9 260 11 174 24 209 51 80.38%

7 3 Rachel Wedner 5 163 3 124 4 131 32 80.37%

8 11 Latrisha Linaweaver 10 512 8 376 24 408 104 79.69%

9 10 Anitia Owens 14 642 3 449 40 492 150 76.64%

10 4 Karen Mitchell 7 349 7 230 23 260 89 74.50%

11 12 Pat Morgan 5 191 1 124 7 132 59 69.11%

12 8 Lavette Ray 9 184 1 119 4 124 60 67.39%

 Headquarters 0 144 13 125 4 142 2 98.61%

TOTAL 120 6,340 103 4,830 319 5,252 1,088 82.84%

April 11, 2024

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

District Totals



Units Making 2024 Membership Goal

Place
(Date Made)

UNIT UNIT NAME DISTRICT DATE

1 112 Dalton 7 09/07/23
2 71 Wilcox County 6 12/28/23
3 56 Jefferson 10 12/28/23
4 30 Albany 2 01/19/24
5 264 Mableton 5 01/31/24
6 519 Thomasville 2 02/08/24
7 137 Darien 8 02/15/24
8 506 Rome 7 02/22/24
9 178 Augusta 11 02/22/24

10 594 Warner Robins 6 02/22/24
11 502 Bainbridge 2 02/29/24
12 16 Cleveland 9 02/29/24
13 127 Buford 9 03/07/24
14 232 Snellville 9 03/21/24
15 6 Milledgeville 6 04/11/24
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

90 Statesboro 28 25 25 3 89.29%

116 Sylvania 14 9 2 11 3 78.57%

135 Savannah 55 39 2 41 14 74.55%

154 Tybee Island 193 3 159 162 31 83.94%

168 Hinesville 50 1 33 3 37 13 74.00%

184 Thunderbolt 100 3 95 98 2 98.00%

209 Springfield 24 12 12 12 50.00%

321
Midway (East 
Liberty Co)

11 1 12 -12 #DIV/0!

500 Savannah 32 1 10 11 21 34.38%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

9 TOTAL 496 8 393 8 409 87 82.46%

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

1ST DISTRICTApril 11, 2024



   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

30 Albany 40 1 34 10 45 -5 112.50%

62 Bainbridge 15 2 2 4 11 26.67%

122 Cairo 20 16 16 4 80.00%

141 Camilla 10 1 3 4 6 40.00%

144 Pelham 20 1 12 13 7 65.00%

502 Bainbridge 20 16 4 20 0 100.00%

512 Albany 95 2 65 3 70 25 73.68%

519 Thomasville 24 18 7 25 -1 104.17%

544 Cairo 16 4 8 12 4 75.00%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

9 TOTAL 260 11 174 24 209 51 80.38%

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

2ND DISTRICTApril 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

75 Lagrange 13 11 11 2 84.62%

191 Ellaville 24 18 1 19 5 79.17%

267 Columbus 64 2 43 1 46 18 71.88%

333 Columbus 38 1 32 2 35 3 92.11%

558 Americus 24 20 20 4 83.33%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

5 TOTAL 163 3 124 4 131 32 80.37%

3RD DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY
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   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

50 Peachtree City 62 41 11 52 10 83.87%

51 College Park 17 6 2 8 9 47.06%

66 Decatur 69 1 58 3 62 7 89.86%

105 Fayetteville 31 1 4 5 26 16.13%

197 Pike County 11 4 4 7 36.36%

207 Tucker 15 14 14 1 93.33%

258 Jonesboro 144 5 103 7 115 29 79.86%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

7 TOTAL 349 7 230 23 260 89 74.50%

4TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

April 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

1 Atlanta 15 9 1 10 5 66.67%

29 Marietta 411 4 325 17 346 65 84.18%

57 Newnan 70 3 43 4 50 20 71.43%

70 Villa Rica 136 106 3 109 27 80.15%

111 Dallas 96 82 82 14 85.42%

143 Carrollton 55 6 30 2 38 17 69.09%

145 Douglasville 74 2 50 1 53 21 71.62%

160 Smyrna 115 3 87 2 92 23 80.00%

216 Austell (Mickey Coc 39 10 1 11 28 28.21%

264 Mableton 129 3 114 14 131 -2 101.55%

291 Atlanta 31 28 2 30 1 96.77%

294 Powder Springs 62 49 8 57 5 91.94%

296 Marietta 81 47 13 60 21 74.07%

304 North Cobb 64 1 55 2 58 6 90.63%

0 0 #DIV/0!

14 TOTAL 1378 22 1035 70 1127 251 81.79%

5TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY
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April 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

3 Macon 35 25 25 10 71.43%

6 Milledgeville 64 40 27 67 -3 104.69%

71 Wilcox County 18 1 19 20 -2 111.11%

76 Ft. Valley 24 15 3 18 6 75.00%

126 Eastman 14 9 9 5 64.29%

172 Warner Robins 115 4 93 1 98 17 85.22%

523 Milledgeville 46 31 4 35 11 76.09%

594 Warner Robins 58 1 65 1 67 -9 115.52%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

8 TOTAL 374 6 297 36 339 35 90.64%

6TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

April 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

5 Rome 43 30 4 34 9 79.07%

12 Rockmart 43 37 1 38 5 88.37%

40 Ringgold 32 1 22 23 9 71.88%

42 Cartersville 74 1 66 2 69 5 93.24%

47 Calhoun 88 1 73 3 77 11 87.50%

52 Rome 19 16 16 3 84.21%

86 Cedartown 33 13 13 20 39.39%

106 Trenton 40 37 37 3 92.50%

112 Dalton 62 71 12 83 -21 133.87%

136 Lindale 31 28 1 29 2 93.55%

167 Chatsworth 90 57 57 33 63.33%

214 Ft. Oglethorpe 42 4 16 20 22 47.62%

217 Chickamauga 18 15 1 16 2 88.89%

506 Rome 15 17 1 18 -3 120.00%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

14 TOTAL 630 7 498 25 530 100 84.13%

7TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

April 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

7 Gainesville 41 33 2 35 6 85.37%

16 Cleveland 19 20 20 -1 105.26%

23 Hiawassee 74 3 65 68 6 91.89%

45 Canton 51 1 36 2 39 12 76.47%

82 Ellijay 95 2 80 6 88 7 92.63%

84 Habersham County 11 1 12 -12 #DIV/0!

121 Blairsville 20 1 17 18 2 90.00%

127 Sugar Hill 240 250 5 255 -15 106.25%

201 Alpharetta 160 1 125 16 142 18 88.75%

220 Clayton 13 10 10 3 76.92%

232 Snellville 56 2 49 5 56 0 100.00%

239 Dahlonega 49 30 3 33 16 67.35%

247 Dawsonville 16 16 -16 #DIV/0!

248 McCaysville 22 12 12 10 54.55%

251 Duluth 155 3 112 10 125 30 69.03%

534 Buford 22 20 20 2 69.03%

16 TOTAL 1017 13 886 50 949 68 93.31%

9TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

April 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

9 Brunswick 42 27 27 15 64.29%

69 Alma 10 2 2 8 20.00%

80 Mcrae-Helena 13 4 4 9 30.77%

130 Folkston 17 11 11 6 64.71%

137 Darian 27 1 28 29 -2 107.41%

311 Jesup 13 5 5 8 38.46%

313 Vidalia 25 22 22 3 88.00%

511 Kingsland 17 7 7 10 41.18%

517 Waycross 20 13 4 17 3 85.00%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

9 TOTAL 184 1 119 4 124 60 67.39%

8TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

April 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

14 Elberton 15 7 7 8 46.67%

32 Covington 66 30 10 40 26 60.61%

56 Jefferson 35 38 38 -3 108.57%

64 Monroe 60 52 2 54 6 90.00%

77 Conyers 47 30 4 34 13 72.34%

109 Hartwell 20 1 13 14 6 70.00%

110 Monticello 16 8 1 9 7 56.25%

123 Lexington 49 39 5 44 5 89.80%

163 Statham 75 65 65 10 86.67%

215 Homer 17 0 17 0.00%

233 Loganville 125 95 8 103 22 82.40%

332 Social Circle 27 10 2 12 15 44.44%

531 Monroe 14 7 1 8 6 57.14%

583 Eatonton 76 2 55 7 64 12 84.21%

0 0 #DIV/0!

14 TOTAL 642 3 449 40 492 150 76.64%

10TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

April 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

63 Augusta 58 1 31 8 40 18 68.97%

178 Augusta 110 4 105 8 117 -7 106.36%

192 Evans 160 1 129 6 136 24 85.00%

205 Augusta 50 1 18 1 20 30 40.00%

235 Augusta 31 20 20 11 64.52%

270 Waynesboro 18 9 1 10 8 55.56%

312 Thomson 23 21 21 2 91.30%

505 Augusta 28 21 21 7 75.00%

576 Thomson 13 1 6 7 6 53.85%

597 Lincolnton 21 16 16 5 76.19%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

10 TOTAL 512 8 376 24 408 104 79.69%

11TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA

April 11, 2024



 

   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

13 Valdosta 62 1 36 3 40 22 64.52%

21 Tifton 23 2 2 21 8.70%

336 Lakeland 36 27 4 31 5 86.11%

515 Douglas 48 41 41 7 85.42%

536 Fitzgerald 22 18 18 4 81.82%

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

0 0 #DIV/0!

5 TOTAL 191 1 124 7 132 59 69.11%

12TH DISTRICT

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY

THE AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY DEPARTMENT OF GEORGIA
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   # Unit Name Goal PUFL Senior Junior Total
Need for 

100%
   Total%

400 Headquarters 144 13 125 4 142 2 98.61%

TOTAL 144 13 125 4 142 2 98.61%

Headquarters

2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP SUMMARY
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